

C.N.R. No. - WBJP01-000573-2021

J.O. (WB01133)

Order No. - 02

Dated – 15.02.2021

Sole accused person namely, Subash Biswas is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Perused the petition. Considered.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the case be and the same is transferred to the Court of Ld. A.S.J, 4th Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Fix :- 25.02.2021 for production and order.

Superintendent, C.C.H of Jalpaiguri is hereby directed to produce the accused person before the transferee court on the next date.

Dict. & Corrected
by me,

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**